March 2007   Rev 7 1/11
11
STPS30L60C
Power Schottky rectifier
Main product characteristics
Features and benefits
■ Low forward voltage drop
■ Negligible switching losses

V
Dia
Ordering information STPS30L60C
10/11
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Ordering code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STPS30L60CW STPS30L60CW TO-247 4.4 g 50 Tube
STPS30L60CT STPS30L60CT TO-220AB 2.3 g 50 Tube
STPS30L60CG STPS30L60CG D2PAK 1.5 g 50 Tube
STPS30L60CG-TR STPS30L60CG D2PAK 1.5 g 1000 Tape and reel
STPS30L60CR STPS30L60CR I2PAK 1.49 g 50 Tube
STPS30L60CFP STPS30L60CFP TO-220FPAB 2.0 g 50 Tube
Date Revision Description of Changes
July-2003 3B Initial release
16-Oct-2006 4
Reformatted to current standards. Corrected dimensions for